
FPSC Form No. 423-2 

i\oooh£:x 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

Supplier Name 

(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

NOVEMBER Year: 2010 

Gulf Power Company 

Crist Electric Generating Plant 

CONJIDENTIAI 
4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form; Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: January 31 . 2 0 t t 

Mine Location 

(c) 

Transport 
Purchase Type Mode 

(d) (e) 

Effective 
DECLA ŜMED 

Tons 

Effective Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 
Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 

Price ($ATon) ($ATon) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (I) (m) 

1 AMERICAN COAL SALES 10 IL 165 C RB 34,863.75 78.062 7.24 85.302 1.70 11,868 8.08 11.13 

2 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 IM 999 C RB 34,863.75 140.437 5.93 146.367 0.49 11,540 5.57 12.04 

3 PATRIOT 8 WV 39 C RB 15,181.65 97.879 24.98 122.859 0.84 11,908 11.83 7.55 

4 OXBOW MINING LLC 17 CO 51 C RB 11,686.15 75.016 47.16 122.176 0.44 12,425 8.38 7.08 

5 FORESIGHT COAL SALES LLC 10 IL 199 C RB 11,686.15 41.018 22.71 63.728 2.55 11,605 10.34 10.48 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
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15 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: NOVEMBER Year: 2010 4. 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant 5. 

6. 

Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

Date Completed: January 31 . 2011 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive 

Line 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FOB Mine & Loading Invoice 
Price Charges Price 

Price Quality 
increases Base Price Adjustments 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
No. SuoDlier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/T"on) ($A"on) (SATon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) 

1 AMERICAN COAL SALES 10 IL 165 C 34,863.75 78.930 - 78.930 - 78.930 (0.868) 78.062 

2 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 I M 999 C 34,863.75 139.950 - 139.950 - 139.950 0.487 140.437 

3 PATRIOT 8 WV 39 C 15,181.65 96.580 - 96.580 - 96.580 1.299 97.879 

4 OXBOW MINING LLC 17 CO 51 C 11,686.15 72.450 - 72.450 - 72.450 2.566 75.016 

5 FORESIGHT GOAL SALES LLC 10 IL 199 c 11,686.15 41.000 - 41.000 - 41.000 0.018 41.018 

DECLASSIFIED 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month: NOVEIvlBER Year: 2010 4. Name, Titie, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gull Power Company (8501- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: January 31. 2011 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 

Line 
No. Suoolier Name Mine Location Shipping Point 

Transport 
Mode Tons 

EKective 
Purchase 

Price 
($^on) 

Additional 
Shorthaul 
& Loading 
Charges 
($/Ton) 

Other Rail 
Rail Rate Charges 
(S/Ton) (SATon) 

River Barge 
Rate ($/Ton) 

Trans-
loading 

Rate 
($/Ton) 

Ocean 
Barge 
Rate 

{$/Ton) 

Other 
Water 

Charges 
{$/Ton) 

Other 
Related 
Charges 
($n"on) 

Total 
Transpor

tation 
charges 
(Sn^on) 

FOB Plant 
Price 

($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) ( 0 ) (P) (q) 

1 AMERICAN C O A L S A L E S 10 IL 165 ASDDMCDUFFIE RB 34,863.75 78.062 - 5.93 1.31 7.24 85.302 

2 INTEROCEAN C O A L S A L E S 45 IM 999 ASDD MCDUFFIE RB 34,863.75 140.437 - 5.93 5.93 146.367 

3 PATRIOT 8 WV 39 M««ETPOOC««..„H.«.ER RB 15,181.65 97.879 - 24.98 24.98 122.859 

4 OXBOW MINING LLC 17 CO 51 BULK HANDLING FACILITY RB 11,686.15 75.016 39.92 5.93 1.31 47.16 122.176 

5 FORESIGHT COAL SALES LLC 10 IL 199 BULK HANDLING FACILITY RB 11,686.15 41.018 - 15.47 5.93 1.31 22.71 63.728 

6 

7 
8 

DECLASSEFIED 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(use continuation sheet it necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2/87) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

NOVEMBER Year: 2010 

Gult Power Comoanv 

Smith! Electric Generating Plant 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850V 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: January 31, 20t1 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

Supplier Name 

(b) 

Mine Location 

(c) 

Transport 
Purchase Type Mode 

1 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

45 IM 999 

(d) 

C RB 

Tons 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Price Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
($ATon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(f) (g) 

66,017.60 140.437 

(h) 

5.93 

(i) 

146.367 

(j) 

0.49 

(k) 

11,540 

(I) 

5.57 

(m) 

12.04 

DECLASSIFIED 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

Reporting Month: NOVEMBER Year: 2010 4. 

Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

Plant Name: Smith Electric Generating Plant 5. 

Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: January 31. 2011 

Line 
No. SuDDlier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Tons 

FOB Mine 
Price 

($/Ton) 

Shorthaul 
& Loading 
Charges 
($/Ton) 

Original 
Invoice 
Price 

($/Ton) 

Retroactive 
Price 

increases 
($/Ton) 

Base Price 
($/Ton) 

Quality 
Adjustments 

($/Ton) 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) ()) (k) (1) 

1 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 IM 999 C 66,017.60 139.950 . 139.950 _ 139.950 0.487 140.437 

2 

3 

= DECLASSIFIED 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 9 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month; NOVEMBER Year: 2010 

2. Reporting Company: GuH Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generating Piant 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number ot Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(8501- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Reporf: Joceiyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: January 31, 2011 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 
(a) (b) 

1 i N T E R O C E A N C O A L S A l ^ S 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Mine Location 
(c) 

45 IM 

Transport 
Shipping Point Mode 

(d) (e) 

999 ASDDMCDUFFIE RB 

Tons 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean 
Purchase & Loading Other Rail loading Barge 

Price Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) Rate ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

Total 
Other Other Transpor-
Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Charges Charges charges Price 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(f) (9) 

66,017.60 140.437 

(H) (i) (i) (k) 

5.93 

(I) (m) (n) (0) (P) (q) 

5.93 146.367 

DECLASSIFIED 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2/87) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: NOVEMBER Year: 2010 4. 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Riant Name: Daniel Eiectric Generatina Riant 

Name, Title, & Teleptione Number of Contact Rerson Concerning 

Data Submitted on tfiis Form: Ms. J.R. Refers. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: January 3 1 . 2011 

Effectiye Effective 
Purciiase Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Line Purchase Transport Price Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name Mine Location Type Mode Tons ($ATon) ($ATon) {$fTon) (%) (Btu/lb) (%] (%) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (1) (j) (k) (I) (m) 

1 RioTintoPRB 19 WY 5/9 C RR 61,530.00 18.765 41.61 60.375 0.28 8,827 5.30 26.10 

2 Coal Sales - 20 Mile 17 CO 107 C RR 49,919.00 40.641 54.94 95.581 0.46 11,102 9.70 11.30 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DECLASSIFIED 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Rage 16 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2{a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Report ing Month : N O V E M B E R Year: 2010 

2. Report ing Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generat ing Plant 

4. Name, Tit le, & Te lephone Number of Contact Person Concern ing 

Data Submi t ted on this Form: Ms . J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. S ignature of Off ic ial Submit t ing Report: Joeelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Comple ted : January 3 1 , 2011 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

Suppl ier Name 

(b) 

Mine Locat ion 

(c) 

Purchase 
Type 

(d) 

Tons 

Shorfhaul Original 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice 

Price Charges Price 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

Retroactive Effective 
Price Quali ty Purchase 

increases Base Price Ad jus tments Price 
($ATon) ($/Ton) ($fTon) ($/Ton) 

(e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (I) 

1 Rio Tinto PRB 

2 Coal Sales - 20 Mile 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

19 

17 

W Y 5/9 

C O 107 

C 

C 

61,530.00 

49,919.00 

18.920 

41 .000 

18.920 

41 .000 

18.920 

41 .000 

(0.155) 

(0.359) 

18.765 

40.641 

DECLASSIFIED 

10 

(use cont inuat ion sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR E L E C T R I C PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month; NOVEMBER Year: 2010 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generating Plant 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: January 31 . 2011 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

:a) (b) 
Mine Location 

(c) 

Shipping Point 

Rio Tinto PRB 

Coal Sales - 20 Mile 

19 

17 

WY 

CO 

(d) 

5/9 Converse 

107 Fiodel Creel< Mine 

Transport 
Mode Tons 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
($n"on) 

Additional 
Shorlhaul 
& Loading 
Charges 
($/Ton) 

Rail Rate 
($/Ton) 

Other Rail 
Charges 
($/Ton) 

River Barge 
Rate ($/Ton) 

Trans-
loading 

Rate 
($/Ton) 

Ocean 
Barge 
Rate 

{$/Ton) 

Other 
Water 

Charges 
{$/Ton) 

Other 
Related 

Charges 
($/Ton) 

Total 
Transpor

tation 
charges 
($/Ton) 

FOB Plant 
Price 

($n-on) 

(e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (q) 

RR 61,530.00 18.765 - 39.76 1.85 - - - - 41.61 60.375 

RR 49,919.00 40.641 - 53.09 1,85 - 54.94 95.581 

DECLASSIFIED 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 
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